

§ 17388. Appointment of district advisory committee

The governing board of any school district may, and the governing board of each school district, prior to the sale, lease, or rental of any excess real property, except rentals not exceeding 30 days, shall, appoint a district advisory committee to advise the governing board in the development of districtwide policies and procedures governing the use or disposition of school buildings or space in school buildings which is not needed for school purposes.

§ 17390. Functions of committee

- The school district advisory committee shall do all of the following:
 - (a) Review the projected school enrollment and other data as provided by the district to determine the amount of surplus space and real property.
 - (b) Establish a priority list of use of surplus space and real property that will be acceptable to the community.
 - (c) Cause to have circulated throughout the attendance area a priority list of surplus space and real property and provide for hearings of community input to the committee on acceptable uses of space and real property, including the sale or lease of surplus real property for child care development purposes pursuant to Section 17458.
 - (d) Make a final determination of limits of tolerance of use of space and real property.
 - (e) Forward to the district governing board a report recommending uses of surplus space and real property.

MOORPARK COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL

Construction History

Original project: A 9-12 project of 8,885 square feet consisting of 3 standard classrooms, 1 arts/crafts classroom, 1 homemaking classroom, 1 general science classroom, library, administration and subsidiary facilities

Property purchase price (1991)	\$1,585,000
Construction bid awarded (8/21/91)	\$1,328,712
Final Project costs	\$3,438,721.79
Notice of completion (12/15/92)	
State School Building Program	(\$3,250,603.88)
Final cost to MUSD	\$ 188,117.91

Phase 2: Construction of 2 Two-story classroom buildings (Relocatable)(48'x40'), 1 Two-story toilet/bathroom building (Relocatable)(12'x40'), 1 elevator tower and machine room (Relocatable) and site works. Addition of 10,488 square feet

Construction bid awarded (11/6/03)	\$1,030,682.42
Change orders	\$ 49,903.49
Final project cost (Measure R funds)	\$1,080,585.91
Notice of completion (5/19/05)	